129
E
3.
55
2.
2/
03
.1

TS   -20/80 °C   PS   370 BAR   14/03/452
2.3.3	 Model code
	 (also order example)
GSV6-10  –  CE1637.ENISO4126-1.6.G.  195.  330
Gas safety valve
Component code
Flow rate Q [kg/h]
(see table, Point 2.3.5)
Pressure setting p [bar]
(see table, Point 2.3.5)
2.3.2	 Function
The gas safety valve provides protection by reducing the pressure in a controlled way
if pressure exceeds the permitted level unexpectedly. It is pre-set on the pressure side
and lead-sealed by the authorised representative. It is also supplied with a certificate of
conformity and a type approval.
2.3.4	 Technical specifications
Design
PED 97/23/EC, EN ISO4126-1,
EN 13445-6, others on request
Module category
IV to PED 97/23/EC
Module B + D (EC prototype testing)
Module G (EC individual testing) on
request
Nominal size
6 mm
Material
Stainless steel, closing element with
flexible seat seal
Medium
Nitrogen (N2)
Operating pressure range
30 ... 370 bar
Temperature range
-20 °C ... +80 °C
Weight
1.1 kg
Discharge
opening
Screw-in
thread
131
E
3.
55
2.
2/
03
.1
2
Pressure range
Gas safety valve
Adapter body*
Part no.
Adapter, complete
Part no.
30- 350 bar 00363713 02103381
* pmax= 400 bar
2.3.5	 Preferred models
Q [kg/h] p [bar] ± 10 % Part no. 1)
  15   30 3123965
  20   40 3123966
  28   50 3123967
  35   60 3124028
  40   70 3124029
  45   80 3124030
  50   90 3124031
  58 100 3124032
  65 110 3124033
  70 120 3124034
  75 130 3124035
  83 140 3124036
  88 150 3124037

2.4.1	 Design
2.4.4	 Model code
	 (also order example)
GSB450  –  1  –  1  –  5  –  1  –  1  –  350
Series
Material
1	 =	 Standard
2	 =	 Stainless steel
Accumulator connection
1	 =	 Connection for SK / SBO
2	 =	 Connection for SB
9	 =	 Special connection
Monitoring options
0	 =	 None
1	 =	 0 –   25 bar
2	 =	 0 – 100 bar
3	 =	 0 – 160 bar
4	 =	 0 – 250 bar
5	 =	 0 – 400 bar
9	 =	 Special pressure gauge
Gas charging connection
0	 =	 None
1	 =	 Standard Minimess series 1620
2	 =	 Minimess gas charging valve series 1615
9	 =	 Special
Safety equipment
0	 =	 None
1	 =	 GSV
2	 =	 Bursting disc
3	 =	 Temperature fuse
Pressure range of the safety equipment
133
E
3.
55
2.
2/
03
.1
2
2.4.5	 Technical specifications
Medium
Nitrogen (N2)
Permitted operating temperature
-20 °C ... +80 °C
Max. operating pressure
400 bar / 5800 psi
Accumulator connection
Bladder accumulator:
7/8-14UNF with adapter
For bladder accumulators, the appropriate
adapter is supplied. All other connections
are sealed with blanking plugs.
Piston and diaphragm accumulators:
M28x1.5
For piston and diaphragm accumulators
the connection is a lock-nut with a M28x1.5
thread as standard.
2.4.6	 Installation of gas safety block GSB
Please read the Operating Manual!
zzGSB